BHERR (—)
Rear Axle Assembly (1)

FS %= HE Oty.

serno|  Part No. #H Name 650654]700]704] 750] 754]800] 804] 850[ 854
1 |GB/T5783 #2#M10X 30 Bolt M10x%30 10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10
2 |GB/T93 #E10 Washer 10 10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10
3 |700.38.103-2 ijg k& Rear upper cover 1:1:1:1:+1:1:+1:1:+1:1
4 (700.38.104 Ja bt Gasket of rear upper cover 1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
5 1700.38.030 HRUB R Dipstick assembly 1i1i1i1i1i1i18181¢%81
6 |700.38A.101 J5Hi5eik Rear axle housing 1:1i1i1:i1:i1:i1:i1¢:1¢1

800.38.101B 5=tk Rear axle housing 1
7 (700.38.220 TN Safety guard 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
8 |GB/T6170 BEM14 Nut M14 10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10
9 |GB/T93 #1414 Washer 14 13:13:13:13:13:13/13:13/13:13
10 |GB/T5783 #2EM14 X 55 Bolt M14x55 2:2:i2:i2:i2:2:2:2:2:2
11 |GB/T27 B8] FLFIBRAM14 X 50 Bolt M14x50 2:2i2:2i2:i2:2:2:2:2
12 |GB/T5783 #2M14 x40 Bolt M14x45 3:i3:{3:i3i3:i3:3:3:3:3
13 |GB/T5783 H2EM14 X 55 Bolt M14x55 6:6:6: 6 6:6:6:6:6:6
14 (JB/T982 HE5#E20 Washer 20 2:2:i2:i2:i2:2:2:2:2:2
15 |400.38.114 g gE Drain screw 2:i2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2:2
16 |GB/T93 #E12 Washer 12 10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10
17 |GB/T5783 2M12 X 30 Bolt M12x30 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
18 |GB 3452.1 O HB132% 3.55 :O-seal ring 132x3.55 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
19 [700.38.213-1 4ZhFH=H Cover of housing 1 1 1 1 1
20 [700.38.106-1 :FZhyRthHEih%Ee Driving angle gear with cambered gear: 1
800.38.106 I it Driving angle gear with cambered gear 1i{1:1:1:i1:i1:i1:i1:1

76




& RWME (-

Cont.Rear Axle Assembly (1 )

Fe[ &S - e HE Qty.
Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
800.38.106% F 35S LR Driving angle gear with cambered gear 1i1i1i1i1i1i181:i1
21 |GB/T297 B 4EE A& 32310 Tapered roller bearing 32310 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i18i1¢81
22 (700.38.107 JRE Adjusting shim of bearing housing AATATATATAIAIATIALA
23 (700.38.108 FhI AR AR Bearing housing of angle gear 1
800.38.108 F 358 AR B Bearing housing of angle gear 1i1i1i1i1i1i181i1
24 (GB/T5783 EeM12 X35 Bolt M12x35 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
25 (700.38.193 By 2 Roof for oil 1i{1:1:1:1:{1¢:1¢{1:1:1
26 |GB/T297 B4 5 30309 Tapered roller bearing 30309 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1:%1
27 |GB/T858 k3B 45 Tab washer for round nut 45 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
28 (GB/T812 JERM45X%X 1.5 Round nut M45x1.5 1i1i1i1i1i1¢i1i1i1i1
29 |GB/T895.1 FLA Y B 42 Roundwire snap ring for hole 42 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1:i1
30 (700.38.011 it sy Shaft soupling assembly 1i1i1:i1:i1i1:+1:1:81¢%1
800.38.011A% i FMBEAH 1:i1i1:1:181381§1¢1

AEE Just right amout @ #HICATRIHLELL A Special for creeper

77




BfEmM (2D
Rear Axle Assembly(1I )

78



B2k (Z)

Rear Axle Assembly CII )

Fe[ &S - e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 |700.38.162 Bid 2 Saftety guard 1i1it1i1i1i1i1i1il1iul
2 |GB/T5783 EM12X25 Bolt M12x25 4 :4:4:4:4:4:4:;:4:4:1
3 |GB/T93 #E 12 Washer 12 8: 8: 8:8i8:8:i8:8:8:i1
4 (700.38.160 R Pressure plate 1:1:1:i1:i1:1:i1:1:1:1
5 |GB 3452.1-1992 iOJ %548 92 X 5.3 O-seal ring 92x5.3 1it1it1ir1itritritritiliil
6 [700.38.161 4 Stop bush seat 1:¢{1i1:1:1:1¢:14§81:81:81
7 |GB/T9877.1 MHFB50X 72X 8 Oil sealing FB50x72x8 2:2i2:2:i2:2:2:2:2:1
8 |GB/T276 FEIABR B & 6309 Deep groove ball bearing 6309 1i1i1¢1§1:1:i1:i1i1¢%1
9 [GB/T5783 EEM12 X 40 Bolt M12x40 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:11
10 [700.38.159 Sl A B Bearing housing 1i1i1:1¢i{1:1:i1:1:81:81
11 |GB 3452.1 O#%:jE 170X 5.3 O-seal ring 170x5.3 1:1:;1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
12 (700.38.158 hE Shaft sleeve 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
13 |700.38.156-1/156A-1 : Zfj 1 %y Hi %l PTO 1
13 |800.38.156/156A: 5l 7 % Hi %k PTO 1i1:1:i1:1¢8181:81:81
14 |GB/T812 ERHMA45%X 1.5 Round nut M45x1.5 2:2:i2:2:i2:2:i2:2:i2:1
15 [GB/T895.1 FLAMMZ34E 42 Roundwire snap ring for hole 42 1:i1:i1:1¢{1:1:1:1:1:1
16 [GB/T12764 B EARHK3542 Needle roller bearing HK3524 1i1;1:i1i{1:1i1i1i1i1
17 |GB/T894.1 S B o5 B 50 Circlip for shaft 50 2 2 2 2 2
18 |704.38.155 Zh 7 % H A A R Bearing housing of PTO 1 1 1 1 1
19 |GB/T894.1 S B S B 65 Circlip for shaft 65 1 1 1 1 1
20 |[700.38.155-1/155A | il & B Bearing housing 1 1 1 1 1
21 |(700.38.157 sk EEE Connecting sleeve for transmission gear i 1 1 1 1 1
22 (700.38.024 P X BB Gear fork 1 1 1 1 1

79




g.EMER (2

Cont. Rear Axle Assembly (1II)

FS| RS £ Name B Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. 650|654|700|704| 750|754 |800(804 (850|854
23 |GB 3452.1 O % H1E13.2X2.65 O-seal ring 13.2x2.65 2:i2i12i2i212i2i21212
24 |GB/T879 o B AR 858 X 28 Spring -type straight pin 8x28 1i1f1éi1i1i1i1i1i181
25 (700.38.166 B X B rE Seat gasket of gear fork 1:i1:i1:1¢{1:1:1:1:1:1
26 |700.38.167-1 %X EE Seat of gear fork 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1
27 (700.38.170 P X F Wi ENAR Locating plate for gear fork handle 1i1i1:i1¢i1i1i1i181¢81
28 |GB/T308 MIER12 Thrust ball bearing 12 1:1:i1:1:i1:1:1:1:1:1
29 |700.38.165 L5 Spring 1i1:1:1:1:1¢:1¢{1:1:1
30 |700.38.502 TYAT Control rod 1i1i1:i1¢i{1i1i1i1i1i1
31 |[700.38.051 P EFWH Pull and pressure handle 1:i1¢:1:1:i1:1:i1:1:1:1
32 |[700.38.503 EEX Connecting fork 1:1:1:{1:1:1:{1:1:1:1
33 |GB/T95 #E 12 Plain washer 12 1:1:;1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
34 (700.38.501 BEEAT Drawbar 1:{1:{1:1:1:+1¢:1{1:1:1
35 |GB/T5783 EREMS X 12 Bolt M5x12 212:12:i21212i21212:2
36 |GB/T93 #HE S5 Washer 5 2i2i2i2i2i212121212
37 |GB/T5781 ERM10X25 Bolt M10x25 6:6:6:6;6:6:6:6;6:6
38 |GB/T93 #E10 Washer 10 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:i6:6
39 |GB/T91 #3.2X24 Pin 3.2x24 1:i{1:i1:1:1:1¢:14§81:1:1
40 |GB/T882 #HB12X 35 Clevis pin with head B12x35 1:i1i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
41 |GB/T879 i R A48 5 X 28 Spring -type straight pin 5x28 1i1:i1:1i1:1i1i1i1¢%1
42 |704.38.153 Sl A& pE Bearing housing 1:i1i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
43 [GB/T6170 ERM14 Nut M14 1:i{1:i1:1:1:1¢:14§81:1:1
44 (GB/T5783 ZeM14 %X 30 Bolt M14x30 1:i{1:i1:1:1:1¢:14§81:1:1

80




BRHER (=)
Rear Axle Assembly/(III)

81



BFEE ()
Rear Axle Assembly (III)

Fe| &S 23 e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 |GB/T297 B 4k 3 5l Ak 30215 Tapered roller bearing 30215 2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2
2 |GB/T6170 ¥ERM14 Nut M14 8:8:8:8:8:8:i8:8:8:8
3 1700.38.112 HiRR Lock washer 4:4:4:4:i4:4:4:4:4:4
4 1700.38.111 EZH B A Right hosing of differential 1:1¢:1:1:1:1:i1:1:1:1
5 (700.38.118 e R T Washer ,semiaxle gear 2:2:12:i2:2:2:i2:2:2:2
6 |700.38.117 o Semiaxle gear 2:212:i21212:21212:i32
7 700.38.110 M ZhOR gk 5 5 Driven cambered angle gear 1:1:1:1 1:1

800.38.110 ) INIE NS YR Driven cambered angle gear 1i1 1i1
8 |[700.38.113 3] SL g A Round head bolt 8:8:8:8:8:8:i8:8:8:8
9 |700.38.114 ZH BT Centerpiece of differential 1i1i1:1¢i{1:1:i1:1:81:81
10 [700.38.116 TR Planetary gear 4:i4:i4:4i4:4:i4:4:4:4
11 [700.38.115 TR Washer of planetary gear 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
12 (700.38.120 BB Left housing of differential 1:i1:i1:1¢{1:1:1:1:1:1
13 |GB/T855 #E 12 washer 12 4 :4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
14 |GB/T5782 ERM12X70 Bolt M12x70 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
15 [GB/T3452.1 O % #E 136X 3.55 O-seal ring 136x3.55 2:i2i2i212i2:i2:i21i2:i2
16 |700.38.123 PR Adjusting shim AIATATIAIAIATAIATIATA
17 |700.38.122-1 B &AL 30 /N 3 Sk Hs Final transmission small gear bearinghousing: 1 { 1 {1 {1 i 1¢f1i1:i1f1¢%f1
18 |GB/T68 PEETM12 X 20 Screw M12x20 2i2i2:i2i2i2i21i21212
19 |GB/T283 R F#ANIS11E Cylindrical roller bearing NJ311E 2:2:i2 21212

GB/T297 B 4k 5l 30311 cone-shaped roller bearing 30311 22 2:2
20 |700.38.124 225850 Short semiaxle ,left 1:1:1 1:1:1

AJEE Just right amout

82




g EREE (2)
Cont. Rear Axle Assembly (IIID

= = = Qty.

FS K= 27 Name HE Quy

Ser.No. Part No. 650|654 700(704|750]|754|800(804|850| 854
20 [800.38.124 ZE5E 50 Short semiaxle , left 1i1 1i1
21 |800.38.180 bl R Adjustment washer,semiaxle gear A A Ai A

AJEE Just right amout

83




@—17

@@
~

o
,A °

12

BARER (1)
Rear Axle Assembly(IV)

84



BRFER (1)
Rear Axle Assembly (IV)

Fe| &S 23 e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 (700.38.041 ZRBBBATE S Pedal rod weldment of differential lock ; 1 : 1 : 1 {1 :1:1:1:1:1:1
2 |700.38.410 ZH SR Pedal of differential lock 1i1i1:i1¢i1i1i1i18i1¢81
3 |GB/T65 EEM6X 16 Bolt M6x16 1:1{1:1:1:1:1i{1:i1:i1
4 |GB/T6172 Y2REMS8 Nut M8 2121221212121 21212
5 |700.38.402 hEE TR Bracket of extension spring 1i1i1:i1¢if1i1i1i1i1¢i1
6 [700.38.406 5480 Pin roll 1i1§i1:1:1:1¢:14§81:81:81
7 |GB/T5783 PEETM8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 2:2:i2:2:i2:2:2:2:2:2
8 |GB/T93 #E8 Washer 8 2:2:2:2:2:i2:2:2:2:2
9 |700.38.404 BRAT 4R Bracket of pedal rod 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
10 |700.38.403 P Extension spring 1:i1:i1:1:i1:1:i1:1:i1:1
11 |GB/T97.1 #pE 16 Washer 16 1:1:;1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
12 |GB/T91 #3.2X24 Pin 3.2x24 5i5i{5i{5:{5:i5i{5{5i5¢58
13 [700.38.503 EEX Connecting fork 2:i2i2i212i2:i21i21i21i2
14 |GB/T882 H#3B12 X 35 Clevis pin with head B12x35 2212121212121 21212
15 |GB/T6170 ERM10 Nut M10 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:{1:1:1
16 [700.38.409 ZH SR Push rod for differential lockcontrol { 1 : 1 i 1 {1 {1:{1:{1:{1:1:i]1
17 |GB/T97.1 #E 12 Washer 12 1:{1:1:1:+1:+1¢t1:§1:1:1
18 [700.38.405 EERE Cross arm for connecting 1i1i1:i1¢i1i1i1i181¢81
19 (GB/T1099 HRHESX 19 Woodruff key5x19 2:i2i2:i2i2i2:i2:i2i2:i2
20 (700.38.190 ZH AP Control shaft of different 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
21 |GB/T3452.1 O+ 20 % 3.55 O-seal ring 20x3.55 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1
22 |GB/T5783 EM10X25 Bolt M10x25 4 :4:i4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
23 |GB/T93 #E10 Washer 10 4:4:4:4:i4:4:i4:4:4:4

85




& EHaR (1)

Cont. Rear Axle Assembly (IV)

Fe[ &S - e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
24 |GB/T6170 ERM6 Nut M6 1:{1:i1:1:1:+1¢:1§81:1:1
25 [GB/T75 EEM6X 16 Screw M6x16 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:;1:;1:il
26 |700.38.127 iR AR Cover of differential lock control 1:1:i1:1:1:1:1:{1:i1:il
27 1700.38.128 K Round plate 1i1:1:1:1:1¢:1¢{1:1:1
28 (700.38.126 34 Gear fork 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:{1:1:il
29 |700.38.125 #H Gasket 1:¢{1i1:1:1:1¢:14§81:81:81
30 |700.38.138 HEAFL End of push rod 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
31 |GB/T3452.1 O HI 25X 2.65 O-seal ring 25%2.65 2:2:2:2:2:i2:2:2:2:2
32 |GB/T879 o B AR 854 X 28 Spring -type straight pin 4x28 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
33 |700.38.137 HAF Push rod 1i1i1i1i1i1¢i1i1i1:i1
34 |700.38.136 B foF 2 5% Return spring 1i1i1:i1¢i1¢i1i1i1i1:i1
35 |GB/T283 B FHANIS11E Cylindrical roller bearing NJ311E 2:2:2:2 22

GB/T297 B 4k 5l 30311 cone-shaped roller bearing 30311 22 2:2
36 |700.38.132 yo e Short semiaxle ,right 1:i1:1:1 1:1

800.38132 e Short semiaxle ,right 1:1 1:1
37 |700.38.133 B phoh g Cushion -spring 1:i1i1:1:1:1:1:{1i1:i1
38 [700.38.122-1 B &AL B /N 3 SR pE Final transmission small gear bearing housing : 1 : 1 { 1 i1 i 1:1i{1:1:1:i1
39 |GB/T68 EETM12 X 20 Screw M12x20 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:;1:1:l
40 (700.38.123 JRE Adjusting shim ATATATAIATATATIATATA
41 |GB/T3452.1 O %11 136X 3.55 O-seal ring 136x3.55 1i{1:1:1:1:1¢:1¢{1:1:1
42 (700.38.135 M2z 348 Wire washer 1i1¢i1i1i181818i181¢%81
43 |700.38.134 A% B Outer spacer 1i¢1§i1:1:1:1¢:14§81:81:1

AE&E Just amout

86




& EHaR (1)

Cont. Rear Axle Assembly (IV)

Fe| ke 23 e HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
44 1700.38.131 EEhE Connecting gear sleeve 1 1 11 11
45 |GB/T97.1 #pE 12 Plain washer 12 1 1 1:1 1:1
46 |GB/T6181 ERM12 Nut M12 1 1 1:1:1 1:1
47 1800.38.180 ehiF R R Adjusting shim ,semiaxle gear AP A AiA

AE&E Just amout

87



0

7

Rk

Rear axle housing

BARER (F)
Rear Axle Assembly(V )

88



BRFEK (B
Rear Axle Assembly (V)

Fs Ks o Narme E Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850|854
1 (700.38.139-2 e EE B Nut ,rear hub 16:16/16:i16i16:16:16:16i16: 16
2 [700.38.140A JG B Bolt ,rear hub 12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12: 12

700.38.140B e 8iE e Bolt ,rear hub 4:i4:4:4:4:4:4:4:i4:14
3 |700.38.145-2 K ehh Long semiaxle 2

800.38.145-1 Kehh Long semiaxle 2i2i2i2i2i212i2i2
4 |GB/T9877.1 HHFHFB75X 100X 10 Oil sealing FB75x100x%10 4

GB/T9877.1 HHFFB75X 105X 10 Oil sealing FB75x105x10 4 i 4:4:4:4:i4:i4;:4:4
5 |700.38.141 B A B Bearing housing 2:2:i2:2:2:i2:2:2:2:2
6 |GB/T276 FHER M &6214 Deep groove ball bearing 6213 2:2i2:2:i2:2:2:2:2:2
7 |GB/T858 1Lz #4568 Tab washer 64 2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2
8 |GB/T812 EREM68 X 2 Nut M64x2 2:2:2:2:i2:12:2:i2:i2:2
9 |GB/T9877.1 HiHEHFB65X95%X 8 Oil sealing FB60x90x8 4:4:i4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
10 (700.38.142 #H Gasket 2:2:2:2:212:2:2:12i2
11 |GB/T899 PEHAM12-M12 X 1.25X%X 45 :Double end stud AM12-M12x1.25x45: 12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12: 12
12 |JB/T7940.1 JHAAM10X 1 Oil cup M10x1 2:2:i2:2:i2i2i2:i2:i2:i2
13 |GB/T93 #pE 12 Washer 12 42:42:42:42:42:42:42:42:42:42
14 |GB/T6171 ERM12X1.25 Nut M12x1.25 42:42:142:142i142:42:42:42i42:42
15 |700.38.146-1 eSS Left semiaxle sleeve 1

800.38.146 AguhEs Left semiaxle sleeve 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
16 |700.38.210 HE—) Bush(1) 2:2:i2:2i2i2:i2:i2:212
17 |GB/T898 BAAGM12-M12 X 1.25X% 40-8.8 iStud AGM12-M12x1.25x40-8.8 30:30:30:30:30:30:30:30:30:30
18 (700.38.211 E) Bush(II) 2:2i2:i2i2:i2:i2121212
19 |GB/T276 BRI & 6312 Deep groove ball bearing 6312 2

89




g EMERER ()
Cont. Rear Axle Assembly (V)

Fe| &S 23 Name HE Qu.
Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850|854
GB/T297 B 4k 5 A 32213 cone-shaped roller bearing 30311 2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2i2
20 |(700.38.147 ohE S R Spacer of semiaxle sleeve 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:i2:2:2
21 |700.38.177 AWK Final speed reduction big gear 2
800.38.177 &R kit Final speed reduction big gear,left 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
22 |GB/T276 WikHFR & 6410 Deep groove ball bearing 6410 2:i21i2:2 2
GB/T97 B 4R T 3h A 30312 cone-shaped roller bearing 30312 2:2:2:12:2:2:12:1212
23 |(700.38.151 AyuEs Right semiaxle sleeve 1
800.38.151 AEXuES Right semiaxle sleeve 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
24 1800.38.179 BAREZ BRI Adjusting shim AIANIATAIAIATATATA
25 800.38.178 A& Final speed reduction big gear,right 1i1:i1i1:i1:{1:1:1:1

AE&E Just amout

90




BHER )
Rear Axle Assembly(V])

91



BIRERK (7%
Rear Axle Assembly (VI

F= = 2R Name HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704|750{754|800|804(850(854
1 |700.38.051 PLEFW Pull and pressure handle 1i1:i1i181¢81:81§81814%1
2 |GB/T6170 2ZRM10 Nut M10 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:+2:2:2
3 |700.38.502 BIAF Control rod 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
4 |GB/T95 #E12 Plain washer 12 1:i1:1:{1:1:1:1:{1:1:1
5 1700.38.503 HEEEX Connecting fork 1i1i161818i18181814%1
6 |GB/T5783 2Z#M14 X 30 Bolt M14x30 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
7 |GB/T6170 2RM14 Nut M14 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
8 [700.38.501 BB Drawbar 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 |GB/T882 #aB12X 35 Clevis pin with head B12x35 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
10 (GB/T91 #453 %20 Pin3x20 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
11 |700.38.165 o Spring 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
12 (GB/T308 MrEK12 Thrust ball bearing 12 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1

13 |GB/T5783 BEAEMS X 12 Bolt M5x12 2:2i2i2i2:i2i2:i2i22
14 1GB/T93 #HE 5 Washer 5 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
15 GBQ'S?SS EREM10X20 Bolt M10x25 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:06
16 |GB/T93 4[5 10 Washer 10 6.6 66 6 6 6 6 6 6
17 700.38.17& P X F W ENMR Locating plate for gear forkhandle: 1 : 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1
18 [700.38.167-1\_ i$R X & Seat of gear fork 1i{1:1:1:i1:i1:1:i1:i1:i1
19 [700.38.166 4k W HAk %S Seat gasket of gear fork 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1
20 |GB 3452.1 OK%E% 13.2X2.65 iO-seal ring 13.2x2.65 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
21 |GB/T879 %'EE&%S X28 Spring -type straightpin8x28 : 1 i 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
22 |700.38.024 }ﬁ)‘l,{‘{}\ﬁﬁ Gear fork 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
23 [700.38.157 %ﬁﬁ%\ﬁg Connecting sleeve for transmissiongear: 1 { 1 {1 i1 i 1:i1:i1:71:1:i1

92




BRERK (7%
Rear Axle Assembly (VI

Fs RS e Name #HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654(700]704|750(754]800|804(850|854
24 |GB/T895.1 FLEAMNZT4E 42 Roundwiresnapringforhole42: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
25 (GB/T12764 BEFahRHK3542 NeedlerollerbearingHK3524 {1 i 1:1:i1:i{1:{1:{1:{1:{1:i1
26 |GB/T894.1 B B 3 B 65 Circlip for shaft 65 1 1 1 1 1
27 |700.38.155-1 gk Bearing housing 1 1 1 1 1
28 |GB/T894.1 Bl B k4 BB S50 Circlip for shaft 50
29 |704.38.155 Zh 77 5y S bl A R Bearing housing of PTO
30 |704.38.153 Bl 7K BB Bearing housing 1 1 1 1 1

93




BHER ()
Rear Axle Assembly (VI

Fs| RS 25 Name HE Quy.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654(700]704|750(754]800|804(850|854
1 |GB/T818 BEETM6x15 Screw M6x15 2122121212121 212
2 [1204.42.126 RER Seat, ball bush 2:2:i2i2:2:i2:2:i2i2
3 [1204.42.125 RE Ball bush 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
4 |GB/T93 # 56 Washer 6 2212121212121 212
5 [GB/T6170 W2 -REM6 Nut M6 2i2:2i12:21i2:21i2:2
6 |700.38.051 PiEFWH Pull and pressure handle 1:1:i1i{1:1:1:1:1:1
7 |GB/T6170 ERHM10 Nut M10 2:12:212:12:212:121%12
8 [800.38.326 AT Control rod 1:i1:1:1:1:1:i1:1:1
9 [GB/T95 #E8 Plain washer 8 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
10 1160.21.107 BEBREMFIAY X Connecting fork 1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1¢1
11 |GB/T882 4581B8 X 30 Clevis pin with head B8x30 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
12 |GB/T91 #43%X 16 Pin3x16 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
13 |GB/T5783 M8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 2:12:212:12:212:121%12
14 |GB/T93 #pE8 Washer 8 2212121212121 212
15 1800.38.032 EEFEEH Rocker arm 1i1i1i181§18181¢1
16 |GB/T879 B R A48 X 28 Spring -type straight pin 8x28 2:2:2i2i2:i2:i2i2:2
17 1800.38.318 ENLR Plate 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
18 |GB/T3452.1 OJERE15X2.65 O-seal ring15x%2.65 3i3:i3i{3i3:i3:i3{3:{3
19 1800.38.315 XU Sy 3 X Fork shaft, PTO 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
20 |GB/T91 #43*30 Pin3x30 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
21 (800.38.314 XU 5 P Fork, PTO shaft 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
22 (800.38.324 o Spring 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
23 |GB/T308 MERIFR10G100b Thrust ball bearing #XEk10G100b 1:1:1;1:1:1:1:1:1

94




EfEmR (1)
Rear Axle Assembly( V)

95





